# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Advanced Powder Technology Pty Ltd	07/01/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Antaria Limited	
Street Address:	112 Radium Street	
City:	Welshpool WA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6106	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10324112
Application Number:	11908877

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(301)762-4045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(301)424-3640 Phone: Email: aja@usiplaw.com Andrew J. Aldag Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Suiet 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

11/367,717 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Aldag

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeDocument#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021751 FRAME: 0212**  ANTARIA LIMITED 3 Brodie-Hall Drive BENTLEY WA 6102

# Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

## ADVANCED POWDER TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 079 845 855

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Western Australia.

On the twenty-fifth day of August 1997 the company was registered as a **proprietary** company.

On the thirteenth day of August 2004 the company converted to a **public** company and the name changed to **ADVANCED NANOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED** 

On the first day of July 2008 the company changed its name to ANTARIA LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of August 1997.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this sixth day of October, 2008.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 021751 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 10/28/2008**